Duluth, Minnesota hereinafter referred to as the "City" and: 

Name: LHB, Inc. 

Address: 21 West Superior Street, Duluth, MN 55802  

hereinafter referred to as the "Engineer", in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein. 

Payments hereunder, in the estimated amount of Seventy Eight Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Eight Dollars 

($78,578.00) shall be made from Funding 411-035-5530, and Requisition Number (2016-00000206). 

The professional engineering services obtained by the City under this agreement concern the following described 

project hereinafter referred to as the "Project":